

EX. 68/25
Nitin Vs. Bechan Yadav

16.05.2025

Present: DH with Ld. Counsel Sh. Sona Ram Gupta.
Ms. Pooja Srivastava Ld. Counsel for JD through VC.
JD in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for JD that appeal is pending in the present execution and there is no stay granted by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

In response to this, Ld. Counsel for DH submits that if the appeal filed by JD has not been listed and no stay has granted in the appeal, the present execution cannot be stayed.

On Court query, Ld. Counsel for JD submits that the JD is not financially able to pay the security amount in the present execution petition.

The JD is directed to file affidavit mentioning his assets on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings **on 31.07.2025.**

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.05.2025