

EX. 68/25
Nitin Vs. Bechan Yadav

31.07.2025

Present: Mr. Sona Ram Gupta and Mr. Sandeep Jain, Ld. Counsels
for the Decree Holder.
Ms. Pooja Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the JD through VC.
JD in person.

Ld. Counsel for judgment debtor submits that she will file
affidavit of the Judgment debtor today itself.

Ld. Counsels for the decree holder submits that they have
seen the draft affidavit of the Judgment debtor. They states that there are
no assets of the Judgment debtor which can be attached for execution of
the decree. They submit that they will file an application for arrest of the
Judgment debtor.

At their request, matter is adjourned to 19.09.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 31.07.2025