

EX No. 68/25 Nitin Vs. Bechan Yadav

21.11.2025

Present: Mr. Sona Ram Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
Ms. Archana Yadav, daughter of the JD.

It is noted that PF filed for issuance of process but as there was no order, hence, process was not issued.

It is also noted that DH has deposited the subsistence allowance. Heard.

Daughter of JD stated that her father/JD went to Hon'ble High Court in regard to this matter.

Ld. Counsel for the DH stated that JD has not made any payment and even no notice has been received qua any appeal or petition.

Considering the fact and in view of above, let warrants of arrest be issued against the JD on previous PF, for sending him to the civil imprisonment. Warrants of arrest be executed through the SHO concerned.

List this matter for 24.12.2025.

Copy of this order attached with the warrants of arrest.

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/21.11.2025/j